3GPP TSG-SA WG2 Meeting #108


S2-151100
San Jose del Cabo, Mexico, 17 April 2015.

Title:
[DRAFT]
 LS on Flow ID supplied by GCS AS
Response to:
C3-150446 (S2-150712)
Release:
Release 13 
Work Item:
GCSE_LTE
Source:
[Alcatel-Lucent] SA2
To:
CT3
Cc:
---
Contact Person:


Name:
Mike Dolan
Tel. Number:
+1-630-697-3549
E-mail Address:
Mike.Dolan@alcatel-lucent.com
Attachments:
None
1. Overall Description:

SA2 wish to thank CT3 for your LS on Flow ID supplied by GCS AS (C3-150446).
In response to your two questions:
1. Does any particular FlowID value have any predefined meaning at the time when the GCS AS supplies it to the BM-SC?

SA2 response:

SA2 have not assigned any predefined meaning when the GCS AS supplies the FlowID to the BM-SC. While it is true that the application layer may want to differentiate use of the same TMGI in some way, it is also true that the TMGI space is sufficiently large to allow the application layer to use a different TMGI for the same differentiation.
2. If so, what does it designate (e.g. a location with finer granularity than can be expressed with a MBMS service area)?

SA2 response:

Please see our response to question 1.

SA2 member companies have indicated that they will respond to your request to adjust TS 23.468 in line with the agreements from our joint discussions in November 2014 by bringing contributions to the SA2#109 meeting indicated below. 

2. Actions:

To CT3:
ACTION: 
SA2 asks CT3 to kindly take this information into account in your planning.
3. Date of Next TSG-SA2 Meetings:

TSG-SA2 Meeting #109 
24th – 30th May 2015
Fukuoka, Japan.
TSG-SA2 Meeting #110
6th – 10th July 2015
Dubrovnik, Croatia.
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